municipality that imposes a municipal franchise fee upon Company for the Gas Service provided
to Customer shall reimburse the Company for an amount equal to the municipal franchise fees
payable for the Gas Service provided to the Customer by Company. Municipal franchise fees are
determined by each municipality’s franchise ordinance. Each municipality’s franchise ordinance
will specify the percentage and applicability of franchise fees.  Customers located in
unincorporated areas will not be assessed a City Franchise Fee.

Redline Tariffs of areas served by SiEnergy
within the Cities of Grand Prairie,

Mansfield and Waxahachie
Page 34 of 35

SOI Exhibit A
Page 154 of 155

RATE SCHEDULE QSR – NO CHANGES

Redline Tariffs of areas served by SiEnergy
within the Cities of Grand Prairie,

Mansfield and Waxahachie
Page 35 of 35

SOI Exhibit A
Page 155 of 155

SOI Exhibit B
Page 1 of 1

Proposed Revenue Increase by Current Customer Class - Total System

Description Monthly Bills Volumes (Ccf)
Customer
Charge

Usage
Charge

(per Ccf)

 Adjusted Misc
Fees (Allocated

to Classes)
Proposed
Revenue

Test Year As
Adjusted
Revenue Revenue Increase

%
Change in
Revenue

Residential 51,470 20,264,654 25.00$   0.6758$  1,975,759$   31,111,469$   21,737,693$   9,373,776$   43.1%
Small General Service 278 1,057,539 60.00$   0.7747$  10,671   1,030,113 711,035 319,078 44.9%
All Classes 51,748 21,322,192 1,986,430$   32,141,581$   22,448,728$   9,692,854$   43.2%

Proposed Revenue Increase by Current Customer Class - Environs

Description Monthly Bills Volumes (Ccf)
Customer
Charge

Usage
Charge

(per Ccf)

 Adjusted Misc
Fees (Allocated

to Classes)
Proposed
Revenue

Test Year As
Adjusted
Revenue Revenue Increase

%
Change in
Revenue

Residential 38,503 15,269,437 25.00$   0.6758$  1,477,999$   23,347,877$   16,469,818$   6,878,059$   41.8%
Small General Service 132 498,147 60.00$   0.7747$  5,067   486,024 338,287 147,737 43.7%
All Classes 38,635 15,767,583 1,483,066$   23,833,901$   16,808,105$   7,025,796$   41.8%

Proposed Revenue Increase by Current Customer Class - Incorporated Areas

Description Bills Volumes (Ccf)
Customer
Charge

Usage
Charge

(per Ccf)

 Adjusted Misc
Fees (Allocated

to Classes)
Proposed
Revenue

Test Year As
Adjusted
Revenue Revenue Increase

%
Change in
Revenue

Residential 12,967 4,995,217 25.00$   0.6758$  497,759$   7,763,592$   5,267,875$   2,495,716$   47.4%
Small General Service 146 559,392 60.00$   0.7747$  5,604   544,089 372,747 171,341 46.0%
All Classes 13,113 5,554,609 503,364$   8,307,680$   5,640,622$   2,667,058$   47.3%

Proposed Rates

Exhibit B

Proposed Revenue Increase by Current Customer Class
(Including Allocation of Miscellaneous Service Fee Revenue)

Proposed Rates

Proposed Rates

SOI Exhibit C
Page 1 of 1

Customer Class -
Total System

Average Monthly
Usage (Ccf)

Current Average
Monthly Bill

Including Cost of
Gas

Proposed
Average Monthly
Bill Including Cost

of Gas

Proposed
Monthly Dollar

Change

Proposed
Percentage

Change

Residential 32.8   54.86$   70.02$   15.16$   27.6%

Commercial 317.0   430.68$   526.30$   95.63$   22.2%

Customer Class -
Environs

Average Monthly
Usage (Ccf)

Current Average
Monthly Bill

Including Cost of
Gas

Proposed
Average Monthly
Bill Including Cost

of Gas

Proposed
Monthly Dollar

Change

Proposed
Percentage

Change

Residential 33.0   55.48$   70.34$   14.87$   26.8%

Commercial 314.5   429.35$   522.59$   93.25$   21.7%

Customer Class -
Incorporated

Average Monthly
Usage (Ccf)

Current Average
Monthly Bill

Including Cost of
Gas

Proposed
Average Monthly
Bill Including Cost

of Gas

Proposed
Monthly Dollar

Change

Proposed
Percentage

Change

Residential 32.1   53.03$   69.05$   16.02$   30.2%

Commercial 319.3   431.88$   529.65$   97.78$   22.6%

Exhibit C

Average Bill Impact
(Including Cost of Gas, Excluding Miscellaneous Service Fees)

CASE NO. 00013504

STATEMENT OF INTENT TO
INCREASE GAS UTILITY RATES
WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED
AREAS SERVED BY SIENERGY, LP
IN NORTH, CENTRAL AND SOUTH
TEXAS

§
§
§
§
§
§

BEFORE THE

RAILROAD COMMISSION

OF TEXAS

DIRECT TESTIMONY

OF

JUNE M. DIVELY, CPA, CFF, CR.FA

ON BEHALF OF

SIENERGY, LP

MAY 5, 2023

INDEX TO THE DIRECT TESTIMONY

OF JUNE M. DIVELY, CPA, CFF, CR.FA,

WITNESS FOR SIENERGY, LP

I. POSITION AND QUALIFICATIONS ..... 1